



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 170 OF 2026

Rubina Parveen Sheikh Rafique and others Vs. State of Maharashtra

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 98 OF 2026

Sultanabee Shaikh Rafiq and others Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M. N. Ali, Advocate for applicant.
Shri N. R. Rode, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 09.04.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the
applicant, stand over to 23.04.2026.

2. The interim order, if any, to continue till the
next date of hearing.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)